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ANNUAL RATE OF CHANGE
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READBACK OF ALL RUNWAY HOLDING INSTRUCTIONS IS REQUIRED.                                               

CAUTION: BE ALERT TO RUNWAY CROSSING CLEARANCES.

A

A5

P

A

P

A5

P

A

P

A5

P

A5

P

A5

P

P

2
1
6
.0
°

2
1
6
.0
°

0
3
6
.0
°

0
3
6
.0
°

276.0°

2
1
6
.0
°

096.0°

0
3
6
.0
°

276.0°
096.0°

2
1
6
.0
°

0
3
6
.0
°

V
A

R
 7
.3
°   W

V
1

N

V

V
4

Z

Y7

K8

S1

S6
S

S5

M2

M3

M

M

P6
P5

K

K

Y10Y9

Y

B

Y

F

G

K

S7

W
7

V

Z

Z

M

M6

W
6

W

W
5

W
3

VV2 G

H
2

V

H
1

V

M5

M P

P4

A1

Z

Q

Q

A5

T

P
P

P

T6

J6J7

W
4

W

W

W

J

A

D

A6

A7

P3

P3

P

P

P1

P

P

T5

W
2

J

H

E

K
D7

D6

A4

A

A
3

A

R
A
2

A

Q

UU

BVV

K

J

H H

R

Q

T
2

T
1

R
R

K2

Y

K3
Y3

K4

T4 T3

T

B

Y
4

U

Y

Y5K5

K6

K7Y

Z10

Z7

F

M1
S1

K1

Y

P

T

V

S

W
1

K

K9

E8
J8T

J9T

J J1
1

K

Y2

Y1 J

E7

E3

F

E2

4R

22
L

3R

21
L

4L

22
R

9
L

2
7

R

9
R 2

7
L

3L

21
R

119.25

GND CON

SOUTHEAST

119.45

GND CON

NORTHEAST

132.725

GND CON

SOUTHWEST

121.8

GND CON

NORTHWEST

(if equipped) enabled on all airport surfaces.
with altitude reporting mode and ADSB
ASDE-X in use. Operate transponders

HOLD
CAT 2 

CAT 2 HOLD

HOLD
CAT 2 

HOLD
CAT 2 

HOLD

CAT 2

HOLD
CAT 2 

HOLD
CAT 2

S1

X X
XX

E
C

-1,  22 JA
N

 2026  to  19 FE
B

 2026 E
C

-1
,  

22
 J

A
N

 2
02

6 
 to

  1
9 

FE
B

 2
02

6


